666

01 FC:8021

06-08-2005



Case No.: 104.2466

104.2466

DIRECTOR, U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

103017551

CERTIFY THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AND IS ADDRESSED TO: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT, RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, V.A. 22313-1450.

DATE OF DEPOSIT: June 38005	
NAME: Emily L. Kuss	_
NAME: Emily L. Kuss SIGNATURE: Emily L. Wuss	
	Τ

	RECORDATION F	ORM COV	ER SHEET
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)Execution		State: Florida Zip: 32935
1.	Date(s):		Phone Number: 321-255-2332
	Duto(b).		Fax Number: 321-255-2351
	TIPTON, KENNETH L.		Email Address: Mark@TorpyGroup.com
	111 1 0 111 112 111 121		
	Execution Date(s): <u>December 20, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	attached. [] res [ri]. to	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MTC Engineering, Inc. c/o Mr. Tony Lang Street Address: 428 Shearer Blvd. City: Cocoa State: Florida		[]Authorized to be charged by credit card []Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X]Enclosed []None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 32922 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	8.	Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date
3.	Nature of conveyance:		b. Deposit Account Number
3.	[X] Assignment []Merger [] Security Agreement []Change of Name []Government Interest Assignment []Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	9.	Authorized User Name Signature: Jun 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	[]Other		Name of Person Signing: Mark R. Malek
4.	Application or patent number(s): []This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 07/488,212 B. Patent No.(s): 4,986,403 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents [3]
5. 06/07/2005 ECOOPER	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Malek Street Address: 202 N. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 200 City: Melbourne 00000008 07488212		C:

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KENNETH L. TIPTON, an individual residing in Rockledge, Florida, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made certain improvements or inventions in MULTI-STAGE

MOTORCYCLE SLIDER CLUTCH AND ASSOCIATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, M.T.C. ENGINEERING, INC., a Florida corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0123

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

12/20/04 Date

Kenneth L. Tipton

State of Florida

: ss.

County of Brevard

On this day of <u>Delimine</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **KENNETH L. TIPTON**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the pumposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 06/06/2005